
 

 

學校用電量比較 

 9/2017-8/2018 9/2018-8/2019 9/2019-8/2020 9/2020-8/2021 

energy  

consumption 

能量消耗 (MJ) 

 

1635556  

 

1587823  

 

1311160   

 

1341086   

Energy reduction(能量減少) 

(comparing with  

basic year 2017-18) 

(對比基準年 2017-18) 

--- 2.9% 19.8% 18% 

 

對比基準年 2017-18 學年，2018-19學年用電量減少 2.9 %，2019-20學年用電量減少 19.8 %及

2019-20學年用電量減少 18 %。 

 


